# 503878120 06/18/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3924769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIGITAL SYSTEM RESEARCH INC.	06/16/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLSEN IP RESERVE, LLC
Street Address:	2520 ST. ROSE PARKWAY, SUITE 220
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89074

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14730063

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (702)625-2093

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7026252092

Email: ptan@lightbulbip.com

Correspondent Name: ARTHUR P. TAN

Address Line 1: 9811 W. CHARLESTON BVLD., SUITE 2-778

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSR-9-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR P. TAN
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur P. Tan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DSR-9-0008-A2#page1.tif source=DSR-9-0008-A2#page2.tif

PATENT 503878120 REEL: 038949 FRAME: 0302

06/16/2016 13:52 #0933 P.001/002

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Digital System Research Inc., a Nevada corporation having a mailing address of 1000 N. Green Valley Pkwy., Snite 440-348, Henderson, NV 89074, have been assigned the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/730,063, filed June 3, 2015.

AND WHEREAS, Olsen IP Reserve, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having a registered agent address of 2520 St. Rose Parkway, Suite 220, Henderson, Nevada 89074 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, WE, the said inventor(s), do hereby acknowledge that WE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1 of 2 Docket: DSR90008

**RECORDED: 06/18/2016** 

IN TESTIMONY W	/HEREOF, this day of _	JUNC	
		Digital System Research Inc.  Signature By: Eric B. Olsen Title: President	<del>-</del>
STATE OF COUNTY OF	  ss. 	, 110, 1, 0, 100	
evidence) to be the	naman subace name is subscribe	to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfaced to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me and that by his signature on the instrument the person	tory that
WITNESS	my hand and official seal.		
		Notary Signature	

Docket: DSR90008

PATENT REEL: 038949 FRAME: 0304